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<\T VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

' PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File No.- Well No,

Smith & Hendershot -Company of Parkfiraburg, W

on the Oliver -Farm

containing- -acres. Location-

Lafayette

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by-

-District, in -County, West Virginia

of- -address, and the mineral rights are owned by

-of -

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No. = issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas .Division

t
193

Spirit
Barometric.Elevation of surface at top of well,-

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

12 feet 13*

-fee* T O -size, csg. 860 -feet

ize. Wood conductor.

sized csg.

-feet- -size, csg.. -feet-

-feet^ -size, csg.. -feet-

-packer of- -size, set at-

-packer of-

in casing perforated at-

-size, set at-

^feetto—

-, in casing perforated at- -f eet to-

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)-

-sized csg.

-sized csg.

-feet.

-Jfeet.

Coal was encountered at UQUfi feet, thickness inches, and at

feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

5/16/55
Date.

Approved

By—

f Owner.



...-Smi.th..&..Hen.de.r.sho.:t

well NO ...... 1 ............. Oliver Gorrell

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

NO. 2.

FORMATION RECORD

Name

Red Cave
Sand
Pink Rock
White Sis
"#

Gas Sand
Hard Lime
Slate
Blk Slate
Lime
White Sle
Litfe Shel
White. Sle
Blk "
Third Sal
Hard Lime
Sand
Slate & £
Big Lime
Sandy Lin
Keener
Blk Lime
Sandy Lin
Injun
Slate
Squaw
Blk Slate

Color

te

te
Is
te

t

heils

e

ie

' Character Oil, Gas
or Water

None

None

None ,
^Urw ̂  IS-3

None

None

KNone

None

Top

515
710
760
768
860
925
960
980

1050
1075
1080
1185
1220
1260
1315
1350
1360

1380
1380
1600
1615
1625
1635
1645
1705
1710
1745

Bottom

580
735
768
860
925 .
960
980

1015
1075
1080
1185
1220
1260
1315
1350
1360
1380
1580
1600
1615
1625
1635
1645
1705
1010
1B45
1750

Thickness

65
25
8

, 92
65
35
20
35
25
5

105
35
40
55
35
10
20

200
210
15
10
10
10

' 60
5

35
5

Total
Depth

1750

Remarks

W~ so"

foe'- ̂ 40 (^

Well was not shot at Jfeet; well was shot at... ...feet.

Salt tfrrnfl 8alt
Fresh water at **~™ feet; fresh water at „ feet

Well was
dry

hole.

3/16/35
Date

Approved.
Smith & Hendershot

Owner

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.



aOHEBLL, OLIVER, NO. 1. Pleas-29.

By C. B. Smith & A. B. Hendershet.

Lafayette Diet.

f,-£


