8,02,80
10NG1TUDI

7'5 OG15 topo location
7.5' loc 2.845 15' loc \_\_\_\_\_\_

Company

Farm \_\_\_\_

Quad BENS RUN 7/2'

County PLEASANTS

District LA FAYETTE

WELL LOCATION MAP File No. <u>073 - 0029</u> THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL NO. 1 OF C. B. SMITH AND A. B. HENDER-T PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA, ON THE OLIVER AND LAURA GORRULL FARM ISTING OF 126 ACRES, LOCATED IN LAFAYETTE DISTRICT, PLEASANTS COUNTY.

A. S. WAGNER

C. H. COLVIN QLIVER AND LAURA GORRELL 126 ACRES AMOS SMITH SCALE: 1 INCH =30 P. JOHN CROSS ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THIS MAP I. CORRECT AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BULIEF, REQUIRED BY THE OIL AND GAS SECTION OF THE MINING LAWS OF WEST VIRGINIA.

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA.

\*CKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR WOOD COUNTY, THIS THE 3RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1934.

NOTARY PUBLIC.

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File No.				We	11 No. 1
Smith & Hendershot	Company	of Park	ersburg,	W. Va.	
·	on the	0	liver Gor	rell	For
containing acres. Loca					
Lafayette					
The surface of the above tract is owned in fe					
f		ado	iress, and the n	ineral righ	ts are owned l
The oil and gas privileges are held under					
70 is	ssued by the Wes	t Virginia D	epartment of M	ines, Oil a	nd Gas_Divisio
Blus-29		193			•
Elevation of surface at top of well,					Spirit
					Barometri
he number of feet of the different sized casing	s used in the wel	I.			
12	feet	1	311	size. V	Vood conducto
183 feet 10					
feet					
feet	size, csg.		feet		sized cs
packerpacker	of		size, set a	t	
packer					
, in casing perfora					
, in casing perfora	sted at		feet to-		fee
pal was encountered at None	-feet, thickness-		inches, a	nd at	
et; thicknessinches; and					
•				,	
Liners were used as follows: (Give details)	)				
		······································			
			•		
			<del></del>		
3/16/35					
3/16/35	Date.	·			

XX

Smith & Hendershot
--------------------

.....Company

Parkersburg, W. Va. Address

Well No. 1 Oliver Gorrell (LEA-29

COMPLETION DATA SHEET No. 2 FORMATION RECORD

Name	Color	Character	Oil, Gas or Water	Тор	Bottom	Thickness	Total Depth	Remarks
Red Cave				515	580	Q.E.	Depen	183'- 10"
Sand				710		65	1	100
Pink Rock				760	735	25		1
White Sla	te			768	768	8	ì	
n# n				860	860	92		
Gas Sand			None	925	925	65		860'- 8-
Hard Lime			NOLE	960	960	35		, ,
Slate		•			980	20		
Blk Slate				980 1050	1015	35		
Lime			None		1075	25	. ]	
White Sla	te		иопе	1075	1080	5	ļ	
Lime Shell				1080	1185	105	1	
White Sla			}	1185	1220	35	ļ	
Blk "				1220	1260	40	ļ	
Third Salt	t		37	1260	1315	55		
Hard Lime			None	1315	1350	35	]	
Sand			Show 500 1330	1350	1360	10	}	
Slate & Sl	266			1360	1380	26	1	
Big Lime	METS			1380	1580	200	1	
Sandy Lime		•	None	1380	1600	210		
Keener	"			1600	1615	15		
1			None	1615	1625	10		
Blk Lime				1625	1635	10		
Sandy Lime	,			1635	1645	10		
Injun	i		None	1645	1705	60	j	
Slate	1			1705	1010	5	-	
Squaw	1		None	1710	1845	35		
Blk Slate				1745	1750		1750	
					1	_		
	i i							
	1						}	
						1	}	
į					1	ļ	ľ	
l	İ		}		1	}	1	
			1		1	-		
					J			
				1		}		
j	·				ļ	1	İ	
	1					İ		
							ļ	
					}	ļ	- 1	
	Ì							
				ł	1			
					1			
ŀ	-	1		i	1			
	1		1	İ	1		1	
I	1			í	1	1		

Well was not shot at	feet; well was shot at	feet.
	salt feet; fresh water at	
Well was hole.		feet.
3/16/35	Smith & Hendershot	•
Date	Owner	**********

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

GORRELL, OLIVER, NO. 1.

Pleas-29.

By C. B. Smith & A. B. Hendershot.

Lafayette Dist.

The state of the s